# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM775400

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/15/2021	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Radionomy Group BV		11/28/2022	Company: NETHERLANDS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Winamp SA
Street Address:	Route de Lennik 451
City:	1070 Anderlecht
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Entity Type:	Company: BELGIUM

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3260992	WINAMP
Registration Number:	2809981	WINAMP
Registration Number:	2734590	WINAMP
Registration Number:	2557585	WINAMP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

**Correspondent Name:** James R. Davis, II Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2608

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	142622.4004.US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Davis, II	
SIGNATURE:	/Jim Davis/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2022	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=WINAMP - USA - copy of the Assignment document#page1.tif source=WINAMP - USA - copy of the Assignment document#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007925 FRAME: 0566

## CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RADIONOMY GROUP BV a company registered under the laws of the Netherlands, having its place of business established at Atrium Building 8th floor, Strawinskylaan 3127, 1077ZX Amsterdam, Netherlands ("Seller"), owned certain trademarks, service mark and registrations for such marks, as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Seller assigned all of the right, title and interest of Seller in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, to WINAMP SA, a company incorporated under the laws of Belgium, and having a place of business at Route de Lennik 451, 1070 Anderlecht, Belgium ("Purchaser"), pursuant to a certain "Declaration of Assignment" (the "Agreement") dated July 15, 2021.

NOW. THEREFORE, Seller hereby confirms that for good and valuable consideration paid by Purchaser to Seller, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, it sold, transferred, assigned and conveyed to Purchaser, pursuant to the Agreement, Seller's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the common law rights, applications and registrations for the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and as successor to Seller's business, or portion thereof, to which the Marks pertain, effective as of the date of the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized representative on this <u>25</u> day of <u>NOVELYA</u>, 2022.

RADIONOMY GROUP BV

Name: ALEXANDRE SAIXVINDDIAN

Title: CEO

-Sienanne:

WINAMP SA

Name: ALEXANDRE

SABOUNDAMN

Title: CEO

Signature:

TRADEMARK REEL: 007925 FRAME: 0567

## Exhibit A

Trademark	Country	Registration No.	Appl. No.
WINAMP	US	3260992	78963794
WINAMP	US	2809981	76448624
WINAMP	US	2734590	76448505
WINAMP	US	2557585	75531951

TRADEMARK REEL: 007925 FRAME: 0568

**RECORDED: 12/20/2022**